


2 3

EN EN

Safety Instructions
• Age Restrictions  
Because this towel rack gets hot, it is 
not suitable for use by children under 
the age of 8 years old.

• Supervision  
Persons with physical, sensory, or 
mental difficulties should use this 
product under the supervision of a 
qualified individual.

• Hazards  
Contact burns can occur from 
touching the heated towel rack for  
too long.

• Electrical Safety  
As with any electrical appliance, 
basic safety precautions should be 
followed when using this heated 
towel rack. Check for damaged 
power cords, which can lead to 
problems, especially in a wet/moist 
environment.

• Child Safety  
Children must not play with, on, 
or around the heated towel rack. 
Children under the age of 8 years old 
must be kept at a safe distance from 
the heated towel rack and power 
cable.

• Maintenance  
Wipe down the heated towel rack, as 
needed, with a damp cloth and/or a 
stainless steel cleaner. Do not use any 
abrasives or corrosive cleaners.

• Electrical Work  
Any electrical work or repair on 
the heated towel rack should be 
performed by a licensed electrician.

• Read the Instructions  
Please read the instructions for use 
and installation carefully before 
switching on the heated towel rack.

• Retain Documents  
Retain all documents for future 
reference or for the subsequent 
owner.

• Download Instructions  
You can download the instructions  
for use from our website:

Before Using the  
Heated Towel Rack

• Recycling  
The packaging and the heated towel 
rack itself both contain valuable raw 
materials and recyclable materials 
that can be reused to help protect the 
environment.

• Separate Disposal  
Please dispose of the individual parts 
separated according to type to help 
protect the environment.

• Local Disposal Options  
Please ask your dealer or inquire at 
your local authority about current 
means of disposal.

Protecting the Environment

Tools for Installation

Phillips Head 
Screwdriver

Hammer Drill

Hex Key 
(Included: Part No. S03)

Diamond Drill Bit 
(Included: Part No. S02)

Hole Guide 
(Included: Part No. S01)

If you have a problem with your heated 
towel rack that you are unable to rectify, 
please don’t hesitate to contact our 
customer support team. We are always 
here to help you find a suitable solution, 
and to help avoid unnecessary visits by 
repair technicians.  
 
Contact Us: 
Business Hours: 9 AM to 6 PM PST 
Monday through Friday 
 
Visit our website: 
www.topdattion.com 
 
Send us an email:  
support@topdattion.com.

Customer Service
Topdattion provides a 2-year warranty 
for all of our heated towel racks. To 
ensure that you are covered in case 
anything ever goes wrong with your 
product, please visit the company’s 
website and register your product 
under the ‘Warranty’ section.

Warranty

www.topdattion.com/pages/warranty

www.topdattion.com/pages/how-to-install
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T04 (x4)T03 (x4)T02 (x1)T01 (x3) T09 (x3)T08 (x5)

P05 (x1)

T05 (x2)

Parts and Accessories

P01 (x1) P01 (x1) P02 (x1) P03 (x1) P04 (x1)

T07 (x4)

D03 (x1)

Before You Begin
Carefully unpack your heated towel rack and ensure all pieces are included for a 
successful installation. 

Scan the QR code to watch our installation videos.

Or use this link to go to the installation page on our website:  
www.topdattion.com/pages/how-to-install

D01 (x2) D02 (x2)

Top Mounting Posts

Bottom  
Mounting Post 

(non-electrical side)

Bottom  
Mounting Post 
(electrical side,  

plug-in installation)

Bottom  
Mounting Post 
(electrical side,  

hardwire installation)

Wall  
Bracket

Wall Bracket
(electrical side,  

plug-in installation) 

Drywall  
Screw Drywall

Anchor
M3 x 25 
Screw

M3 x 5 
Screw Set-Screw

Wire 
Nut

Power Cable

Junction Box Cover 
(hardwire installation)

Movable 
Hook Hook Grip

T04 (x4)

T01 (x3)

T03 (x4)
P01 (x1)

T08 (x5)

D03 (x1)

P05 (x1)

T02 (x1)

D01 (x2)

P03 (x1) 
or 

P04 (x1)

P02 (x1)

P01 (x1)
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ASSEMBLY

STEPS 1-3 
Parts List

D03 P03 
For plug-in 
installation

T07

P01        P01 P02 T07

NOTE: Both sides (2 and 3) are wired to receive the power cord D03, you can choose which  
 side is best for your installation. 

OR

P04 
For hardwire 
installation

BACK VIEW

1

Attach the top mounting posts P01 (x2).

Choose the left or right side for the non-electrical, bottom mounting post.

P01

T07

P01

P02 P02

2

TOP

BOTT
OM

BOTT
OM
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P0
3

P03

P03
Choose the left or right side for the electrical, bottom mounting post P03.  
(Use part number P04 for hardwire installation).

D03

D03

NOTE: Part number P03 is for plug-in installation. 
For hardwire installation, use part number P04.

3

Use P04 
for hardwire 
installation

P03

T07

T04 T03

T02 T01

T09

T08

INSTALLATION

STEPS 4-12 
Parts List

NOTE: Part number P03 is for plug-in installation. 
For hardwire installation, use part number P04.

P05 T05

Items P05, T05, and T09 are used for hardwire installation only.
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maximum distance 
from wall outlet 
3 feet (1 meter)

S01

4

5

NOTE: For drilling into tile, use the included diamond drill bit (S02).

P03

FRONT VIEW

Mark position of 
electrical side 
mounting post

Steps 4-8 apply to plug-in installation. 
Skip to Step 8.1 for Hardwire Installation. T04 T03

T02

T02 
(Used for plug-in 
installation only)

6 7

8S03

T08

D03

P03

Attach the P03 mounting post to the T02 bracket for a reference point, 
then mark the other three post locations (see step 9 on the next page).
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8.1

Pre-installed 
junction box

P05

T05

P05

S03

D03

Attach the P04 mounting post to the P05 bracket for a reference point,  
then mark the other three post locations (see step 9 on the next page).

Cut power
 cord to 

12 inches 
 

(30 cm)

P04

P04

BEFORE HARDWIRING:

Hardwire Installation

9

LEVEL

10
T01

T03

T04

Install 3 brackets (T01) as illustrated in step 10, at the locations marked in step 9.

Position onto  
bracket for  
reference point

P05 (If hardwired)
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Mount the Heated Towel Rack onto the 4 wall brackets and tighten all 4 set screws T08 with the  
provided hex key S03.

S03

T08

11
T01

T01

T01

T02 
(Used for plug-in 
installation only)

P05 
(If hardwired)

S03

12.1
T09

P05

T05

D03

12

Plug in the 
power cord

Plug-in Installation

P04

Hardwire Installation

NOTE: Ensure the unit is plugged into a grounded outlet.

Hardwiring should be done 
by a licensed electrician.

Hot (black)
Neutral (white)
Ground (green)

Unit must be grounded.

CAUTION:
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Long press 
to power on 
and off

Display Area

Short press to 
increase timer in  
1 hour increments. 

 

Range: 1-24 hours

For continuous use 
(always on) 
set to "00"

Short press to  
increase temperature.  

 

Range: 115-155°F

CONTROL PANEL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

CONTACT
Business Address: 
1968 S Coast Hwy #878 
Laguna Beach, California 92651 
United States

Business Hours: 
9 AM to 6 PM PST 
Monday through Friday

E-mail: 
support@topdattion.com

Website 
www.topdattion.com

INSTALLATION 
VIDEO

CODE TUBE SHAPE BARS MATERIAL FINISH VOLTAGE POWER

HTE1200*600/10/BR Blade Thin Square 10 304SS Brushed 120V/60Hz 190W

TDE2310MB Blade Thin Square 10 304SS Matte Black 120V/60Hz 190W

HTE8005006 Blade Thin Square 6 304SS Polished 120V/60Hz 100W

HTE800/600/6/BR Blade Thin Square 6 304SS Brushed 120V/60Hz 100W

TDE236MB Blade Thin Square 6 304SS Matte Black 120V/60Hz 100W

TDE234BR Blade Thin Square 4 304SS Brushed 120V/60Hz 75W

TDE234MB Blade Thin Square 4 304SS Matte Black 120V/60Hz 75W

This manual applies to all models of Topdattion heated towel racks.



FR FR

18 19

Instructions de sécurité
• Restrictions d’âge  
Comme ce porte-serviettes chauffant 
devient chaud, il n’est pas adapté aux 
enfants de moins de 8 ans.

• Supervision  
Les personnes ayant des difficultés 
physiques, sensorielles ou mentales 
doivent utiliser ce produit sous la 
supervision d’un individu qualifié.

• Dangers  
Des brûlures par contact peuvent se 
produire en touchant le porte-serviettes 
chauffant pendant trop longtemps.

• Sécurité électrique  
Comme pour tout appareil électrique, des 
précautions de sécurité de base doivent 
être suivies lors de l’utilisation de ce porte-
serviettes chauffant. Vérifiez les cordons 
d’alimentation endommagés, qui peuvent 
entraîner des problèmes, en particulier 
dans un environnement humide/mouillé.

• Sécurité des enfants  
Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec, 
sur ou autour du porte-serviettes 
chauffant. Les enfants de moins de 8 ans 
doivent être tenus à une distance sûre 
du porte-serviettes chauffant et du câble 
d’alimentation.

• Entretien  
Essuyez le porte-serviettes chauffant, selon 
les besoins, avec un chiffon humide et/
ou un nettoyant pour acier inoxydable. 
N’utilisez pas d’abrasifs ou de nettoyants 
corrosifs.

• Travaux électriques  
Tout travail ou réparation électrique sur 
le porte-serviettes chauffant doit être 
effectué par un électricien agréé.

• Lisez les instructions  
Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions 
d’utilisation et d’installation avant de 
mettre en marche le porte-serviettes 
chauffant.

• Conservez les documents  
Conservez tous les documents pour 
référence future ou pour le propriétaire 
suivant.

• Téléchargez les instructions  
Vous pouvez télécharger les instructions 
d’utilisation depuis notre site web: 

Avant d’utiliser le  
porte-serviettes chauffant

• Recyclage  
L’emballage et le porte-serviettes 
chauffant lui-même contiennent tous 
deux des matières premières précieuses 
et des matériaux recyclables qui peuvent 
être réutilisés pour aider à protéger 
l’environnement.

• Élimination séparée  
Veuillez éliminer les différentes parties 
séparément selon leur type pour aider à 
protéger l’environnement.

• Options d’élimination locales  
Veuillez demander à votre revendeur 
ou vous renseigner auprès de votre 
autorité locale sur les moyens actuels 
d’élimination.

Protéger l’environnement

Outils pour l’installation

Tournevis Phillips Marteau Perceuse

Clé Hexagonale 
(Inclus: N° de pièce S03)

Mèche de Forage Diamantée 
(Inclus: N° de pièce S02)

Guide de Perçage 
(Inclus: N° de pièce S01)

• Si vous avez un problème avec votre 
porte-serviettes chauffant que vous ne 
pouvez pas résoudre, n’hésitez pas à 
contacter notre équipe de support client. 
Nous sommes toujours là pour vous aider 
à trouver une solution appropriée et pour 
éviter les visites inutiles de techniciens de 
réparation.  
 
Contactez-nous: 
Heures d’ouverture: de 9h à 18h PST 
Du lundi au vendredi 
 
Visitez notre site web: 
www.topdattion.com 
 
Envoyez-nous un e-mail:  
support@topdattion.com.

Service Client
Topdattion offre une garantie de  
2 ans pour tous nos porte-serviettes 
chauffants. Pour vous assurer d’être couvert 
en cas de problème avec votre produit, 
veuillez visiter le site web de l’entreprise 
et enregistrer votre produit dans la section 
«Warranty».

Garantie

www.topdattion.com/pages/warranty

www.topdattion.com/pages/how-to-install
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T04 (x4)T03 (x4)T02 (x1)T01 (x3) T09 (x3)T08 (x5)

P05 (x1)

T05 (x2)

Pièces et Accessoires

P01 (x1) P01 (x1) P02 (x1) P03 (x1) P04 (x1)

T07 (x4)

D03 (x1)

Avant de Commencer
Déballez soigneusement votre porte-serviettes chauffant et assurez-vous que toutes les pièces 
sont incluses pour une installation réussie. 

Scannez le code QR pour regarder nos vidéos d’installation.

Ou utilisez ce lien pour accéder à la page d’installation sur notre site web: 
www.topdattion.com/pages/how-to-install

D01 (x2) D02 (x2)

Montants de Montage Supérieurs
Fond 

Poteau de Montage
(côté non électrique)

Fond 
Poteau de Montage
(côté électrique, 

installation du plug-in)

Fond 
Poteau de Montage
(côté électrique, 
installation câblée)

Support  
Mural

Support Mural
(côté électrique, 

installation du plug-in) 

Vis pour  
Cloisons Sèches

Ancrage de 
Cloison Sèche

M3 x 25 
Vis

M3 x 5 
Vis

Vis  
de Réglage

Serre-Fil

Câble Électrique

Couvercle de Boîte de Jonction
(installation câblée)

Crochet Mobile Poignée de 
Crochet

T04 (x4)

T01 (x3)

T03 (x4)
P01 (x1)

T08 (x5)

D03 (x1)

P05 (x1)

T02 (x1)

D01 (x2)

P03 (x1) 
ou 

P04 (x1)

P02 (x1)

P01 (x1)
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ASSEMBLÉE

Étapes 1 à 3 
Liste des pièces

D03 P03
l’installation  
du plug-in

T07

P01        P01 P02 T07

NOTE: Les deux côtés (2 et 3) sont câblés pour recevoir le cordon d’alimentation D03, vous  
pouvez choisir le côté qui convient le mieux à votre installation.  

OR

P04 
Installation 
câblée

VUE ARRIÈRE

1

Fixez les poteaux de montage supérieurs P01 (x2).

Choisissez le côté gauche ou droit pour le poteau de montage inférieur non électrique.

P01

T07

P01

P02 P02

2

HAUT

FOND
FON

D
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P0
3

P03

P03
Choisissez le côté gauche ou droit pour le poteau de montage électrique inférieur P03. 
(Utilisez la pièce N° P04 pour l’installation câblée).

D03

D03

NOTE: N° de pièce P03 est destiné à l’installation de plug-in uniquement.
Pour l’installation câblée, utilisez la pièce N° P04.

3

Utiliser P04
pour le câblage
installation

P03

T07

T04 T03

T02 T01

T09

T08

INSTALLATION

Étapes 4 à 12 
Liste des pièces

NOTE: N° de pièce P03 est destiné à l’installation de plug-in uniquement.
Pour l’installation câblée, utilisez la pièce N° P04.

P05 T05

Les articles P05, T05 et T09 sont utilisés uniquement pour l’installation câblée.
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distance maximale 
de la prise murale 
1 mètre (3 pieds)

S01

4

5

NOTE: Pour percer dans les carreaux, utilisez le foret diamanté inclus (S02).

P03

VUE DE FACE

Marquer la position  
du poteau de montage 
latéral électrique

Les étapes 4 à 8 s’appliquent à l’installation du plug-in. 
Passez à l’étape 8.1 pour l’installation câblée. T04 T03

T02

T02 
(Utilisé uniquement pour  
l’installation du plug-in)

6 7

8S03

T08

D03

P03

Fixez la borne de montage P03 au support T02 pour obtenir un point de référence, puis  
marquez les trois autres emplacements de poteau (voir l’étape 9 de la page suivante).
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8.1

Boîte de 
jonction 

préinstallée
P05

T05

P05

S03

D03

Fixez le poteau de montage (P04) au support (P05) pour un point de référence, puis   
marquez les trois autres emplacements de poteau (voir l’étape 9 à la page suivante).

Coupez le
 cordon 

d’alimenta
tion à 

30 cm 
 

(12 pouce
s)

P04

P04

AVANT LE 
CÂBLAGE:

Installation Câblée

9

NIVEAU

10
T01

T03

T04

Installez 3 supports (T01) comme illustré à l’étape 10, aux emplacements indiqués à l’étape 9.

Position sur support 
pour le point de 
référence

P05 (si câblé)
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Montez le porte-serviettes chauffant sur les 4 supports muraux et serrez les 4 vis de jeu T08 avec la 
clé hexagonale S03 fournie.

S03

T08

11
T01

T01

T01

T02 
(Utilisé uniquement 
pour l’installation 

du plug-in)

P05 
(si câblé)

S03

12.1
T09

P05

T05

D03

12

Branchez le  
cordon électrique

Plug-in Installation

P04

Installation Câblée

NOTE: Assurez-vous que l’appareil est branché sur une prise de terre.

Le câblage doit être effectué 
par un électricien agréé.

Phase (noire)
Neutre (blanc)
Terre (verte)

L’unité doit être mise à la terre.

PRUDENCE:
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Appuyez  
longuement pour 
allumer et éteindre

Zone d’affichage

Presse courte pour  
augmenter la minuterie par 
incréments de 1 heure. 

 

Intervalle: 1-24 heures

Pour une  
utilisation continue  
(toujours actif) 
réglé sur « 00 »

Presse courte pour  
augmenter la température.  

 

Intervalle: 115-155°F

PANNEAU DE CONFIGURATION SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT

COORDONNÉES
Adresse Professionnelle: 
1968 S Coast Hwy #878 
Laguna Beach, California 92651 
United States

Heures d’ouverture: 
9 AM à 6 PM PST 
Du Lundi au Vendredi

E-mail: 
support@topdattion.com

Adresse du Site Web 
www.topdattion.com

VIDÉO  
D’INSTALLATION

CODE FORME DE TUBE BARRES MATÉRIAU FINITION TENSION WATTS

HTE1200*600/10/BR Fines Lames  
Carrées 10 304SS Brossé 120V/60Hz 190W

TDE2310MB Fines Lames  
Carrées 10 304SS Noir Mat 120V/60Hz 190W

HTE8005006 Fines Lames  
Carrées 6 304SS Polished 120V/60Hz 100W

HTE800/600/6/BR Fines Lames  
Carrées 6 304SS Brossé 120V/60Hz 100W

TDE236MB Fines Lames  
Carrées 6 304SS Noir Mat 120V/60Hz 100W

TDE234BR Fines Lames  
Carrées 4 304SS Brossé 120V/60Hz 75W

TDE234MB Fines Lames  
Carrées 4 304SS Noir Mat 120V/60Hz 75W

Ce manuel s’applique à tous les modèles de porte-serviettes chauffants Topdattion.
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Instrucciones de Seguridad
• Restricciones de Edad  
Debido a que este toallero se calienta,  
no es adecuado para niños menores  
de 8 años.

• Supervisión  
Las personas con dificultades físicas, 
sensoriales o mentales deben usar este 
producto bajo la supervisión de una 
persona calificada.

• Peligros  
Las quemaduras de contacto pueden 
ocurrir al tocar el toallero caliente para 
demasiado tiempo.

• Seguridad Eléctrica  
Al igual que con cualquier aparato 
eléctrico, se deben seguir las precauciones 
básicas de seguridad al usar este toallero 
calefactable. Compruebe si hay cables 
de alimentación dañados, lo que puede 
provocar problemas, especialmente en un 
ambiente húmedo.

• Seguridad Infantil  
Los niños no deben jugar con, sobre o 
alrededor del toallero caliente. Los niños 
menores de 8 años deben mantenerse 
a una distancia segura del toallero con 
calefacción y del cable de alimentación.

• Mantenimiento  
Limpie el toallero caliente, según sea 
necesario, con un paño húmedo y / o un 
limpiador de acero inoxidable. No utilice 
abrasivos ni limpiadores corrosivos.

• Trabajos Eléctricos  
Cualquier trabajo eléctrico o reparación 
en el toallero con calefacción debe ser 
realizado por un electricista con licencia.

• Lea las Instrucciones  
Lea atentamente las instrucciones de uso 
e instalación antes de encender el toallero 
eléctrico.

• Conservar Documentos  
Conserve todos los documentos para 
referencia futura o para el propietario 
posterior.

• Descargar Instrucciones  
Puede descargar las instrucciones de uso 
de nuestro sitio web: 

Antes de Usar el Toallero  
Calefactable

• Reciclaje  
El embalaje y el toallero calefactable 
contienen materias primas valiosas 
y materiales reciclables que pueden 
reutilizarse para ayudar a proteger el 
medio ambiente.

• Eliminación Separada  
Deseche las partes individuales separadas 
según el tipo para ayudar a proteger el 
medio ambiente.

• Opciones de Eliminación Local  
Pregunte a su distribuidor o pregunte en su 
autoridad local sobre los medios actuales 
de eliminación.

Protección del Medio Ambiente

Herramientas Para la Instalación

Destornillador de 
Cabeza Phillips

Martillo Taladro Eléctrico

Tecla Hexagonal 
(Incluido: Nº de pieza S03)

Broca de diamante
(Incluido: Nº de pieza S02)

Guía de Agujeros 
(Incluido: Nº de pieza S01)

Si tiene un problema con su toallero 
calefactable que no puede rectificar, no dude 
en ponerse en contacto con nuestro equipo 
de atención al cliente. Siempre estamos 
aquí para ayudarle a encontrar una solución 
adecuada, y para ayudar a evitar visitas 
innecesarias de los técnicos de reparación.  
 
Contáctenos: 
Horario de Atención: 9 AM to 6 PM PST 
Lunes a Viernes 
 
Visite nuestro sitio web: 
www.topdattion.com 
 
Envíanos un email:  
support@topdattion.com

Servicio al Cliente
Topdattion ofrece una garantía de 2 
años para todos nuestros toalleros 
calefactables. Para asegurarse de que 
está cubierto en caso de que algo salga 
mal con su producto, visite el sitio web 
de la compañía y registre su producto 
en la sección "Warranty".

Garantía

www.topdattion.com/pages/warranty

www.topdattion.com/pages/how-to-install
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T04 (x4)T03 (x4)T02 (x1)T01 (x3) T09 (x3)T08 (x5)

P05 (x1)

T05 (x2)

Piezas y Accesorios

P01 (x1) P01 (x1) P02 (x1) P03 (x1) P04 (x1)

T07 (x4)

D03 (x1)

D01 (x2) D02 (x2)

Postes de Montaje Superiores

Poste de Montaje  
Inferior

(lado no eléctrico)

Poste de Montaje  
Inferior 

(lado eléctrico, 
instalación de plug-in)

Poste de Montaje  
Inferior 

(lado eléctrico, 
Instalación cableada)

Soporte  
de Pared

Soporte de Pared
(lado eléctrico, 

instalación de plug-in) 

Tornillo  
Tablaroca Ancla  

Tablaroca
M3 x 25 
Tornillo

M3 x 5 
Tornillo

Tornillo de 
Ajuste

Tuerca de 
Alambre

Cable de Alimentación

Cubierta de la  
Caja de Conexiones 
(instalación cableada)

Gancho  
Móvil

Agarre de 
Gancho

Antes de empezar
Desempaque cuidadosamente su toallero calefactable y asegúrese de que todas las 
piezas estén incluidas para una instalación exitosa. 

Escanee el código QR para ver nuestros videos de instalación.

O utilice este enlace para ir a la página de  
instalación en nuestro sitio web:  
www.topdattion.com/pages/how-to-install

T04 (x4)

T01 (x3)

T03 (x4)
P01 (x1)

T08 (x5)

D03 (x1)

P05 (x1)

T02 (x1)

D01 (x2)

P03 (x1) 
o 

P04 (x1)

P02 (x1)

P01 (x1)
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1 2

3

1

3 2

MONTAJE

PASOS 1-3 
Lista de Piezas

D03 P03 
para plug-in
instalación

T07

P01        P01 P02 T07

NOTA: Ambos lados (2 y 3) están cableados para recibir el cable de alimentación D03, puede  
elegir qué lado es mejor para su instalación. 

OR

P04 
Para cableado  
duro instalación

VISTA POSTERIOR

1

Acople los postes de montaje superiores P01 (x2).

Elija el lado izquierdo o derecho para el poste de montaje inferior no eléctrico.

P01

T07

P01

P02 P02

2

ARRIBA

ABAJ
O

ABAJ
O
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P0
3

P03

P03
Elija el lado izquierdo o derecho para el poste de montaje inferior eléctrico P03.  
(Utilice la pieza Nº P04 para la instalación cableada).

D03

D03

NOTA: La pieza Nº P03 es para la instalación de plug-in.  
Para la instalación cableada, utilice la pieza Nº P04.

3

Utilice P04 
para la  

instalación por 
cable

P03

T07

T04 T03

T02 T01

T09

T08

INSTALACIÓN

PASOS 4-12 
Lista de Piezas

NOTA: La pieza Nº P03 es para la instalación de plug-in.  
Para la instalación cableada, utilice la pieza Nº P04.

P05 T05

Los elementos P05, T05 y T09 se utilizan solo para la instalación cableada.
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La distancia máxima  desde la toma de corriente  
1 metro (3 pies)

S01

4

5

NOTA: Para perforar en baldosas, utilice la broca de diamante incluida (S02).

P03

VISTA FRONTAL

Marque la posición 
del poste de montaje 
lateral eléctrico

Los pasos 4-8 se aplican a la instalación del plug-in. 
Vaya al paso 8.1 para la instalación cableada. T04 T03

T02

T02 
(Se utiliza solo para la 
instalación de plug-ins)

6 7

8S03

T08

D03

P03

Fije el poste de montaje P03 al soporte T02 para obtener un punto de referencia y, a continuación, 
marque las otras tres ubicaciones de los postes (consulte el paso 9 de la página siguiente).
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8.1

Caja de  
conexiones 
preinstalada

P05

T05

P05

S03

D03

Fije el poste de montaje P04 al soporte P05 para obtener un punto de  
referencia y, a continuación, marque las otras tres ubicaciones de los postes.

Corte el ca
ble 

eléctrico a
  

30 cm 
 

(12 pulgad
as)

P04

P04

ANTES DEL CABLEADO:

Instalación Cableada

9

LEVEL

10
T01

T03

T04

Instale 3 corchetes (T01) como se ilustra en el paso 10, en las ubicaciones marcadas en el paso 9.

Posición sobre 
el corchete 
para el punto 
de referencia

P05 (si está cableado)



ES ES

46 47

Monte el toallero calefactable en los 4 soportes de pared y apriete los 4 tornillos de ajuste con 
la llave hexagonal (S03) provista.

S03

T08

11
T01

T01

T01

T02 
(para plug-in

sólo instalación)

P05 
(si está 

  cableado)

S03

12.1
T09

P05

T05

D03

12

Enchufe el  
cable eléctrico

Instalación de plug-in

P04

Instalación Cableada

NOTA: Asegúrese de que la unidad esté conectada a una toma de tierra.

El cableado debe hacerse
por un electricista con licencia.

Caliente (negra)
Neutral (blanca)
Tierra (verde)

La unidad debe estar 
conectada a tierra.

PRECAUCIÓN:
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Mantenga presionado 
para encender y apagar

Área de visualización

Presione rápidamente para  
aumentar el temporizador 
en incrementos de 1 hora. 

 

Rango: 1-24 horas

Para uso continuo  
(siempre encendido)
Establecer en "00"

Presione rápidamente para 
aumentar la temperatura.  

 

Rango: 115-155°F

PANEL DE CONTROL ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

CONTACTO
Dirección Comercial: 
1968 S Coast Hwy #878 
Laguna Beach, California 92651 
United States

Horario de Atención: 
9 AM a 6 PM PST 
Lunes a Viernes

E-mail: 
support@topdattion.com

Dirección del Sitio Web: 
www.topdattion.com

VIDEO DE  
INSTALACIÓN

CÓDIGO FORMA DEL TUBO BARRAS MATERIAL ACABADO VOLTAJE VATAJE

HTE1200*600/10/BR Cuchillas Delgadas 
Cuadradas 10 304SS Cepillado 120V/60Hz 190W

TDE2310MB Cuchillas Delgadas 
Cuadradas 10 304SS Negro Mate 120V/60Hz 190W

HTE8005006 Cuchillas Delgadas 
Cuadradas 6 304SS Pulido 120V/60Hz 100W

HTE800/600/6/BR Cuchillas Delgadas 
Cuadradas 6 304SS Cepillado 120V/60Hz 100W

TDE236MB Cuchillas Delgadas 
Cuadradas 6 304SS Negro Mate 120V/60Hz 100W

TDE234BR Cuchillas Delgadas 
Cuadradas 4 304SS Cepillado 120V/60Hz 75W

TDE234MB Cuchillas Delgadas 
Cuadradas 4 304SS Negro Mate 120V/60Hz 75W

Este manual se aplica a todos los modelos de toalleros calefactables Topdattion.
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